THE DATASHEET OF
#B966AS-160M=P3
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 DS106C2
Inductance Range: 1.2~330µH
(Unit: mm)
(Unit: mm)
FEATURES 特点

Inductance(1)
L (µH)
Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance(2)
(mΩ) Max.(Typ.)
Inductance
Decrease Current(3)
(A) Max.(Typ.)
Temperature
Rise Current(3)
∆T=40°C
(A) Max. (Typ.)
ΔL/L=10% ΔL/L=30%
#B966AS-1R2N=P3   1.2 ± 30  11 (9) 12.0 (16.5) 16.8 (22.4) 7.2 (8.5)
#B966AS-1R8N=P3   1.8 ± 30  14 (11) 9.8 (13.0) 13.1 (17.4) 6.7 (8.0)
#B966AS-2R7N=P3   2.7 ± 30  15 (12) 8.1 (10.5) 10.8 (14.4) 6.1 (7.3)
#B966AS-3R9N=P3   3.9 ± 30  17 (14) 7.1 (9.4) 9.4 (12.5) 5.6 (6.7)
#B966AS-4R7N=P3   4.7 ± 30  18 (15) 6.1 (8.1) 8.1 (10.8) 5.4 (6.4)
#B966AS-6R8N=P3   6.8 ± 30  21 (17) 5.2 (7.0) 7.0 (9.3) 5.0 (6.0)
#B966AS-8R2N=P3   8.2 ± 30  24 (20) 4.8 (6.5) 6.5 (8.6) 4.6 (5.5)
#B966AS-100M=P3  10 ± 20  28 (23) 4.4 (5.9) 5.8 (7.8) 4.3 (5.1)
#B966AS-120M=P3  12 ± 20  35 (29) 3.9 (5.2) 5.3 (7.0) 3.7 (4.4)
#B966AS-160M=P3  16 ± 20  60 (50) 3.3 (4.4) 4.4 (5.9) 2.7 (3.2)
#B966BS-180M=P3  18 ± 20  60 (50) 2.8 (3.8) 3.7 (4.9) 2.6 (3.1)
#B966BS-220M=P3  22 ± 20  65 (54) 2.7 (3.6) 3.5 (4.6) 2.5 (3.0)
#B966BS-270M=P3  27 ± 20  74 (61) 2.4 (3.2) 3.1 (4.1) 2.3 (2.8)
#B966BS-330M=P3  33 ± 20  83 (69) 2.1 (2.8) 2.8 (3.7) 2.2 (2.6)
#B966BS-390M=P3  39 ± 20  93 (77) 1.9 (2.6) 2.5 (3.4) 2.0 (2.5)
#B966BS-470M=P3  47 ± 20 120 (97) 1.8 (2.4) 2.3 (3.1) 1.8 (2.2)
#B966BS-560M=P3  56 ± 20 145 (120) 1.6 (2.2) 2.1 (2.9) 1.6 (2.0)
#B966BS-680M=P3  68 ± 20 190 (155) 1.4 (1.9) 1.9 (2.5) 1.4 (1.7)
#B966BS-101M=P3 100 ± 20 255 (210) 1.2 (1.6) 1.6 (2.1) 1.2 (1.4)
#B966BS-151M=P3 150 ± 20 385 (320) 1.0 (1.3) 1.3 (1.8) 0.97 (1.1)
#B966BS-221M=P3 220 ± 20 610 (505) 0.84 (1.1) 1.1 (1.4) 0.76 (0.85)
#B966BS-271M=P3 270 ± 20 690 (575) 0.75 (1.0) 0.97 (1.3) 0.71 (0.80)
#B966BS-331M=P3 330 ± 20 760 (630) 0.69 (0.92) 0.88 (1.2) 0.68 (0.80)
(1) Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4284A (Agilent
Technologies) or equivalent.
Test frequency at 100kHz
(2) DC resistance is measured with 34420A (Agilent Technologies) or